SOCKET 638-290-001
PIN 637-290-001
Nickel Plated Steel
3A Per Contact
CONTACTS ORDER CODE
Operating Temp.
Shell Material
Contact Resistance

Insulation Resistance
SERIES 637/638: HD D-SUB CONNECTOR
Ordering Code:
Plug and Receptacle, Vertical High Density, PCB Mount, Plastic & Metal Body
• High Profile Available in Machined Contacts (15 & 26 Contacts only)
• .090"(2.29mm) Contact Spacing X .112"(2.82mm) Row Spacing
• Plug and Receptacle in 15, 26, 44, 62 or 78 Contact Sizes
(Only 15 Pin Contacts are available in Plastic Body)
• Pin and Socket Contact Mating Design with P.C. Tail Termination
• Metal Shell Provides EMI/RFI Shielding, Plug Shell Indents provide
Grounding and Additional Mating Retention
• Grounding Features include Two Prong Boardlock for Exceptional
Retention to P.C. Board
• Mounting Options for Panel Mount or Connector Mating include
Through Hole, Threaded Inserts, Boardlocks and Removable of Fixed
Threaded Standoffs
• D-Shaped Connector Mating Outline provides Polarization
• Design based on Requirements of MIL-C-24038, EIA RS-232 and RS-449
Specifications:
NO. OF CONTACTS:
015 - 15 CONTACTS    026 - 26 CONTACTS
044 - 44 CONTACTS    062 - 62 CONTACTS
078 - 78 CONTACTS
CONTACT FINISH CODE:
2 - GOLD FLASH PLATING
3 - 15 MICROINCHES OF GOLD PLATING
6 - 30 MICROINCHES OF GOLD PLATING
637-015-230-017
SERIES:
637: PLUG (PIN)
638: RECEPTACLE (SOCKET)
TERMINATION:
010 - CRIMP AND LOAD (CABLE ASSEMBLY)
CONTACT CODE:
30 - LOW PROFILE P.C.B. TAIL
31 - HIGH PROFILE P.C.B. TAIL
32 - SOLDER CUP
38 - 2.8mm FERITE FILTER (LOW PROFILE ONLY)
CRIMP AND LOAD TERMINATION ONLY:
0 - NON-CRIMP AND LOAD TERMINATION
2 - TIN PLATED SHELL
3 - NICKEL PLATED SHELL
4 - ZINC PLATED SHELL
GROUNDING FEATURE:
0 - NO HARD WARE (CRIMP AND LOAD ONLY)
1 - PLASTIC BODY, LOW PROFILE
4 - METAL BODY, LOW PROFILE
5 - METAL BODY, HIGH PROFILE
MOUNTING OPTIONS:
0 - NO CONTACTS (CRIMP AND LOAD ONLY)
1 - Ø.125"(Ø3.18MM) THROUGH HOLE
2 - 4-40 UNC THREADED INSERT
3 - 4-40 UNC HEX THREADED STANDOFF
6 - 4-40 UNC THREADED INSERT WITH BOARDLOCKS
7 - 4-40 UNC THREADED STANDOFF WITH BOARDLOCKS
8 - 4-40 UNC THREADED FIXED STANDOFF
Rev.2
.492
[12.55]
.605
[13.37]
78 PIN
638 SERIES
F
C